out in accordance with the technical standards of 

PM 78 of 2014 and the Decree of the Regent of 

Malinau on the Determination and Formulation of 

Basic Unit Prices for Government Activities of 

Malinau Regency for Fiscal Year 2025.The Budget 

Plan is prepared with a total budget of IDR 

1,985,066,000.00 (one billion nine hundred eighty-

five million sixty-six thousand rupiah), aimed at 

supporting the improvement of air transportation 

infrastructure in the border region. 

OUTPUT 

Manual  

FAA 

Surface = 0,152 M atau 15,2 Cm  

Subbase = 0,177 M atau 17,7 Cm  

Thickness= 0,3302 M atau 33,02 Cm 

FAAR 

FIELD

[...]

Based on the 

detailed work plan and in reference to the Malinau 

Regent's Decree on the Determination and 

Formulation of Unit Prices for Government 

Activities in Malinau Regency for Fiscal Year 2025 

and PM 78 of 2014, the total estimated budget is 

IDR 1,985,066,000 (one billion nine hundred 

eighty-five million sixty-six thousand rupiah). 

5.2 Suggestions  

Based on the research conducted and the 

conclusions drawn, the author recommends 

expanding future studies beyond pavement 

thickness calculation, markings, and cost 

estimation by including a detailed method of 

working plan for a more structured construction